FORM PTO-1619A Extres 06:30/29 OM8 0651-0027

12-11-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT





101545940

11,81 RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
x New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Release U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) MC Funding, Inc.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	-
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) McCulloch Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 6085 S. McCulloch Drive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tucson	AZ 85706 ·
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
E/11/2000 DRYRHE: 00000022 010850 4553326	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1 FC:581 520.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gettering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEMD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADORESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, PATENT

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (312) 715–1000
Name	Robert H. Resis		
Address (line 1)	BANNER & WITCOFF, LT	D.	
Address (line 2)	Ten South Wacker Dri	ve	
Address (line 3)	Suite 3000		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60	606	
	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 8
Application No	umber(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	* *	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	
Paten	t Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
			4553326-
			4595148 4603664 .
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patel lamed executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	PCT application number		
	a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	operties Enter the tot	al number of properties involve	ed. # 13
Fee Amount	Fee Amount (for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 520.00
Method of Deposit A		osed Deposit Account	Х
	lyment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the accou Deposit Account Number:	# 01-0850
		Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes XX No
Statement and	d Signature		
attached	est of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the o d herein.	elief, the foregoing information original document. Charges to	is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as
	Resis If Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0125 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATEMES ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	monut Day Year
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving party	rties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	is attached. (Designation _ must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip (Code
Name (line 1)	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line z)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zi	p Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	e same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number P	mber(s)
4644606	
	D0358308
D0347774 D035984	9 D0348192
D0361251	
D0355572	D0350680

PATENT

REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0126

FORM PTO-1619C Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Cinib dod (voz.)		PATENTS O	NLY		PATENT
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying pa	arties attached	
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names o	f receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	<u> </u>			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	code
Name (line 1)	-				if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					Assignment,
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Z:	p Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Patent Application Number	Number(s)	X Mark if additional n		
			(50 1101 2111 211 21111	Patent Nu	
Pa	tent Application Numb	(5)	5531027	5588178	
			:		~:
			[<u></u>

PATENT

REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0127

PATENT RELEASE AGREEMENT

This Patent Release Agreement, dated as of December ______, 1999, is made by MC Funding, Inc., a corporation ("Secured Party") in favor of McCulloch North America, Inc. fka McCulloch Corproation, a Maryland corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Grantor has heretofore entered into a loan and security agreement and a patent security agreement pursuant to which Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing first priority security interests in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and patent licenses more particularly described in **Schedule 1** attached hereto.
- B. Secured Party has agreed to release and terminate said continuing first priority security interest upon payment by Grantor of Grantor's indebtedness to Secured Party.

RELEASE

Now, therefore, in consideration of payment by Grantor to Secured Party of Grantor's indebtedness to Secured Party and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby release, discharge, terminate, and relinquish in favor of Grantor the continuing first priority security interest granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and Patent Security Agreement.

In witness whereof, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

MC FUNDING, INC.

By: Aint Manyson in Its:

PATENT

REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0128

Schedule 1

Our Ref.	Patent No.	Title	Party Names
28080/MC036	4,295,753	Torque Transmitting Apparatus	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC038	4,335,510	String Trimmer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC039	4,411,069	Spoolless String Trimmer Head	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC041	4,420,885	Power Tool with Improved Braking Device	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC044	4,553,326	Chain Saw Braking System	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC046	4,563,311	Carburetor Valve	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC048	4,595,148	Machine for Comminuting Waste Material	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC049	4,603,664	Magnetic Structure for Use in A Chain Saw or Edge Trimmer Ignition System or the Like	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC050	4,644,606	Lawn/Garden Blower/Vacuum	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC107	D349,221	Electric Grass Trimmer & Edger	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC108	D354,892	Electric Grass Trimmer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC109	D349,220	Electric Grass Trimmer and Edger	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC110	D351,768	Electric Grass Trimmer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC117	D358,308	Power Head for Trimmer or Edger	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC500	D347,774	Grass Shear	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC512	D359,849	Carrying Case for a Chain Saw	MC Funding, Inc. 1996

399904.1

1

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0129

28080/MC514	D348,192	Chain Saw	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC515	D361,251	Chain Saw	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC521	D349,436	Hodge Trimmer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC522	D360,563	Edger	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC525	D355,572	Hedge Trimmer Housing (as amended)	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC532	5,318,158	Cord Retainer for Electric Power Cord	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC543	D350,680	Chain Saw	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC579	5,531,027	Hedge Trimmer Drive Assembly	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MC593	5,588,178	Impeller for Blower/Vacuum Unit	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS224	D334,972	Pressure Washer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS252	5,004,160	Attachment System for Liquid Spray Lance	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS253	4,993,457	Housing Arrangement for a Fluid Pump and Tank	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS270	D340,556	Pressure Washer with Tank	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS271	D341,009	Large Tank for a Pressure Washer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS272	D341,008	Wheeled Tank for a Pressure Washer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS275	5,230,471	Pressure Washer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS277	5,067,654	Pressure Washer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996

399904.1

2

28080/MS281	D334,615	Spray Lance	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS304	5,259,556	Pressure Washer with Pressure Bypass	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS311	D347,261	Pressure Washer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS312	D337,368	Tank For a Pressure Washer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS313	5,230,368	Chemical Intake System	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS509	D354,551	Cap for a Pressure Washer Tank	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS510	D350,805	Tank for Pressure Washer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS517	5,316,036	Retainer Plate Assembly for Pump Housing	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS544	5,372,158	Valve with Backflow Preventer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/MS558	5,419,495	Auxiliary Chemical Intake System	MC Funding, Inc. 1996
28080/M111A	D356,014	Electric Grass Trimmer	MC Funding, Inc. 1996

Also Patent No. 5086975

399904.1

3

RECORDED: 11/01/2000